
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE POLICY 

AND GROUP PERSONAL ACCIDENT POLICY FOR NAB EMPLOYEES AND 

THEIR FAMILY MEMBERS 

National Automotive Board is a Registered Society under, Ministry of Heavy 

Industries, Govt. of India, located at 2nd Floor, Admin building, ICAT Campus-2, 

Sector-11, IMT Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana-122050 

NAB invites sealed tenders from IRDA accredited insurance companies for Group 

Health Insurance Policy for employees and their family members and Group Personal 

Accident Policy for employees of NAB. Interested companies may submit sealed 

Tenders as per the attached format. 

Important Dates & Time; 

Sr. No. Particulars Date Time 

1 Last date & Time for 
submission of tender 

1st March, 2024 1200 Hrs 

2 Date & Time of opening of 
Technical Bids 

1st March, 2024 1230 Hrs 

3 Date and Time of Pre-bid 
Meeting for clarification of 
queries on subject NIT 

19th Feb, 2024 1100 Hrs 

4 Date & Time of opening of 
Financial Bids 

  

 

The bids/offers received after the due date and time mentioned above will not be 

entertained under any circumstances. Incomplete and unsigned bids or the bids not 

in prescribed format will be rejected without assigning any reason. The bids/offers 

should be complete in all respects and submitted to; 

The Deputy General Manager (U&P) 

National Automotive Board, 

2nd Floor, Admin Building 

ICAT Campus-2 

Sector-11 IMT Manesar 

Gurugram Haryana-122050 

Phone No: 0124-6900000 

Email addresses; mukesh.kumar@natrip.in, geeta.negi@natrip.in, 

chetna.paliwal@natrip.in  
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1. Terms & Conditions 

 

a) Procedure for submission of bid: Sealed envelopes A & B (as stated below) to 

be placed in a single cover (Sealed) and superscripted as "Tender for Group 

Health Insurance Policy and Group Personal Accident Policy for NAB 

employees and their Family Members” and NIT number should be mentioned 

on the envelope. The sealed envelope should reach at NAB office on or before 

the due date and time. Those who send the tender documents by post, have to 

ensure that the documents reach before the prescribed time & date. NAB will 

not take any responsibility under any circumstances for courier/postal delays.  

ENVELOPE ‘A’ 

This envelope should contain the following; 

(i) Duly completed covering letter as per Annexure-II on official letter head. 

(ii) Technical Bid as per Annexure-I, Annexure-III and Annexure-IV and the 

terms and conditions duly signed.  

(iii) Relevant supporting documents of technical bid, if any. 

ENVELOPE ‘B’: This envelope should contain only the financial bid as per 

Annexure-IX 

b) Details of employees and their family members to be insured is at Annexure-V 

c) List of Day Care services (but not limited to)  to be included within the policy 

is at Annexure-VI 

d) Copy of Previous Year policy is at Annexure-VII and copy of tentative claim 

analysis report of last year up to 31st January, 2024 is at Annexure-VIII. Many 

cancelled or rejected claim are still under consideration for settlement. There 

are no claims under Group Personal Accident Policy till 31st January, 2024.  
e) One authorised representative of the bidder can be present while opening the 

tender. 

f) Financial bids of technically qualified parties shall be opened at a later date. 

g) The Technical Evaluation Committee of NAB constituted for the purpose shall 

assess the ability of the agencies to render the requisite services based on the 

company profile, rating and on such other criteria as it may fix and the 

Financial Bids of only those firms qualifying the technical evaluation will be 

considered. 

h) The tenderer should sign and stamp on each page of the tender documents. 

i) All the regular employees of the NAB and their family members irrespective of 

age group should be eligible to join the scheme. At present the retirement age 

for employees is 60 Years. 

j) Bids which are late/vague/conditional/incomplete/not confirming to the laid 

down procedure in any respect will be rejected.  

k) Tenders sent by fax & e-mail will not be accepted. 
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l) In case of differences arising in the terms and conditions of the tender 

documents with the firm(s), the decision of NAB shall prevail. 

m) The scheme should have provisions for new entrants in service to get coverage 

within 24 hours of communication from NAB. 

n) The successful company shall at its own cost comply with the provision of 

orders and notifications issued by IRDA and Government from time to time.  

o) In case of any unsatisfactory service, suitable penalties as decided by the 

Competent Authority shall be levied after issuing notice. 

p) In case of failure in settlement of claims within the time frame, the penalty will
be enforced as per NAB norms. 

q) The period of contract will initially be for one year extendable on mutually 

agreed terms and conditions, which is liable to be terminated with one month’s 

notice, if any lapse or unsatisfactory performance of the Company/firm is 

noticed. 

r) NAB reserves the right to modify/change/delete/ add any further terms and 

conditions prior to issue of work order/agreement. 

s) Arbitration-the Courts of Delhi alone will have the jurisdiction to try any 

matter, dispute or reference between the bidders and the Institute arising out 

of this service. It is specifically agreed that no court outside and other than 

Court in Delhi shall have jurisdiction in the matter. 

 

2. Special Terms and Conditions: 

a) There should be a dedicated helpline (24X7) from the TPA of Insurance 

Company available and the contact details should be furnished in the 

tender. Contact details of the TPA should be provided by the Insurance 

Company including the name of the contact person, contact numbers and 

postal & email address. 

b) Door-step reimbursement facility for cases of reimbursement to individual 

and reimbursement amount can be made directly to the members only 

preferably within 15 days from the date of submission of required 

documents. The response time by the TPA at the time of admission should 

be maximum of four hours. 

c) Reports including the claims of individuals and the details of settlement are 

to be furnished to NAB on monthly basis or as and when required by NAB. 

d) Admission and discharge to and from the hospital preferably on 24X7 

 

3.  The Company/Agency should also furnish the copies of following documents 

in additions to the documents asked for in the tender document: 

 

(a) IRDA Accreditation Certificate with latest fee receipt 
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(b) List of Government/Semi-Government/ Govt. of India 

Undertaking/Autonomous Body or Private Body for which such Insurance 

Scheme has been provided along with the proof 

(c) Details of the TPA 

(d) A dummy copy of Group Health Insurance Policy and Group Personal 

Accident Policy with Detailed terms and conditions. 

 

4. Conditions for rejection of bids- The Decision taken by the NAB will be final 

and admissible by all the bidder. 

(a) The quotation/bid is received after the scheduled time and date of 

submission. 

(b) The quotation/bid submitted does not fulfil the specified 

eligibility/qualifying criteria.  

(c) The quotation/bid is submitted conditionally 

(d) If the Firm Blacklisted/Debarred/Terminated from any Govt./State-

Govt./PSU/Autonomous Body/Society/Reputed Private Firm. 

(e) Any deviation in scope etc. 

(f) Quotations submitted without the undertaking mentioned in Annexure-I.  

 

5. Manner of filing the financial bid 

(a) The quoted prices (premium) should be including all incidental expenses 

including duties and applicable tax etc. and it should be quoted in INR on 

yearly basis. 

(b) Payment Terms: 100% Payment will be made through NEFT/RTGS mode. 

 

 

 

(Signature of the Authorized Person) 

 

Date: 

Name______________________________ 

Mobile No. _________________________ 

Seal 

 

 

 

 

NIT No. NIT/FIN/GMP&GPA/24/01 4/40



Annexure-I 

Eligibility Criteria 

Technical Requirement Complied 
Yes/No 

Supporting 
Documents 

enclosed 
(Yes/No) 

Firm should be valid legal entity 
Company/LLP/Partnership Firm/Proprietary Firm and 
having registration with IRDA, PAN and GST, copy of 
the related documents should be submitted with the bid 

  

The Firm should have the office in Delhi/NCR. Copy of 
the related documents should be submitted with the bid 

  

Experience Certificate of at least five year for the similar 
works/services. Copy of the related documents should be 
submitted with the quotation 

  

Should have minimum 3 years’ experience for the similar 
works/services in any Central Govt./ State 
Govt./Autonomous Body/PSU/ Society founded by 
Govt. copy of the related documents should be submitted 
with the bid 

  

The bidders have to submit an authentic notarized 
undertaking on Rs. 100/- stamp paper, for unlimited 
cashless hospitalization facilities/claim up to insured 
value plus corporate buffer in all the empanelled 
hospitals. 

  

Tender documents duly signed on each page   

Cashless treatment in at least 4 major Hospitals located in 
Delhi. Name of such hospitals to be provided 

  

24X7 helpline TPA along with contact details of TPA   

A dummy copy of Group Health Insurance and Group 
Personal Accident Policy 

  

Disease wise Capping, if any   

 

 

 

(Signature of the Authorized Person) 

Date:  

Name____________________________ 

Mobile No.________________________ 
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Annexure-II 

(On office Letter Head) 

 

The Deputy General Manager (U&P) 

2nd Floor, Admin Building,  

ICAT Centre-2 

Sector-11, IMT Manesar 

Gurugram Haryana-122050 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

Sub: Notice Inviting Tender for Group Health Insurance Policy for NAB employees 

and their Family Members and Group Personal Accident Policy for NAB Employees. 

Ref: Tender NO. NAB/FIN/GMP& GPA/24/01 dated 9th February, 2024 

 

 

With reference to the above, I am/we are enclosing our Notice Inviting Tender for 

Group Health Insurance Policy and Group Personal Accident Policy for NAB 

employees and their family members. 

 

I/We hereby reconfirm and declare that I/We have carefully read and understood 

the above referred Tender document including instructions, terms & conditions and 

all the contents stated therein and all subsequent corrigendum published under the 

tender. 

 

Thanking you 

 

Yours faithfully 

(Signature of the Authorized Person) 

 

Name________________________ 

 

Mobile No._____________________ 

 

Seal 
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Annexure-III 
 

TECHNICAL BID FOR GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE POLICY FOR NAB 

EMPLOYEES AND THEIR FAMILY MEMBERS 

 

Technical Details Remarks 

Group Name National Automotive Board  

Commencement Date 28th March, 2024 Period One Year  

Insured  Group Details    Details of 
employees and 
their family 
members is at 
Annexure-V 

Employees Strength As 
on “Date” 

   

No of Dependents    

Total Number of Lives    

Definition of Family Self, Spouse, Parents with Two Children (1+5)  

Maximum Age Not Applicable  

Policy Type 
(Floater/Individual) 

Floater  

Sum Insured Bands (i) Pay Band-I Rs 5,00,000/- 
(ii) Pay Band-II Rs. 7,50,000/- 
(iii) Pay Band-III Rs. 10,00,000/- 
 

 

Primary member 
(self)+Age Band 

  

0-25 Details of employees and their family 
members is attached at Annexure-V  

 

26-30  

31-35  

36-40  

41-45  

46-50  

51-55  

56-60  

  

Total  

Dependents Age Band  

0-25  

26-30  

31-35  

36-40  

41-45  

46-50  

51-55  

56-60  

61-65  

More than 65  

Total  
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Coverage & Benefit Details Remarks 

No Co-payment Clause applicable on the policy  

Room Rent for normal Room 1.5% of Sum Insured (S.I) and 
for ICU 2% of S.I without any monetary capping (S.I= Rs. 
5,00,000/-7,50,000/-10,00,000/) 

 

Admission/Registration Charges to be covered without 
any sublimit 

 

Congenital Internal Diseases, Seasonal Diseases, Lasik 
Treatment subject to agreed prescription of doctor with eye 
power of Min/+7.5, to be covered, Ambulance charges 
upto 0.5% of sum insured 

 

Any type of life- threatning disease and all type of 
transplantation including donor expenses to be covered 

 

Diseases wise capping-No, except Cataract sublimit of Rs. 
40,000/- per eye 

 

List of Day care/small operation and major diseases 
covered as given in Annexure-VI

 

Maternity for Rs. 75,000/- in case of normal delivery and 
Rs. 1,00,000/- for caesarean, 9 months waiting period for 
maternity to be waived off, New Born baby should be 
covered from Day one without any further formalities 
from Date of Birth  

 

Miscarriage, Baby nursery and all types of treatment 
related to the maternity will pre and postnatal expenses to 
be covered (as part of above limit) without any sub limit 
and clauses. 

 

Buffer/Corporate floater of Rs. 15 lakhs not restricted to 
critical illness and can be utilized in case of hospitalization 
expenses of a family exceed the Sum Insured amount, after 
the necessary approval/instruction from NAB/authority 

 

TPA-Best required and with one representative who will 
handle all of our organisation 24X7 

 

Pre hospitalization covered (30 days) and posts 
hospitalization covered (60 days) 

 

Pre-existing disease covered from day one  

PAC Approval within 2 hours not beyond the limit  

Claim settlement Limit- (a) For reimbursement-within 10 
days and (b) for cashless- 4 hours on same day 

 

Mid-term inclusion for dependents-new born baby or 
newly wedded spouse (No premium to be charged) 

 

Mid-term inclusion for New Employee with Dependents- 
Premium to be charged on pro rata basis 

 

Any service charges on medical bills should not be 
deducted from the individual claim 
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OPD expenses to be included with capping of Rs. 10,000/- 
per family including cost of prescribed medicines. The 
allopathic and Ayurveda both treatments shall be covered 
for OPD coverage 

 

Eye operation: lens limit Rs. 15000/-  

Dental treatment to be covered with capping of Rs. 5,000/-  

Ayurveda Medicine and Treatment should be covered in 
the policy. A list of empanelled hospitals/clinics etc. may 
be provided with the bid. 

 

Employees may allow to increase the sum insured amount 
due to pandemic situation and the difference of amount 
may be recovered from them. 

 

The Health check-up with limit of Rs. 2000/- per family 
per year to be conducted or expenses to be reimbursed on 
submission of bills and prescriptions etc.. This shall be 
over and above OPD coverage limit of Rs. 10,000/- 

 

List of what all is not covered/other excluded expenses is 
to be provided 

 

 

 

Name and Signature of Authorized Person 

 

Seal 
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Annexure-IV 

TECHNICAL BID FOR GROUP PERSONAL ACCIDENT POLICY FOR NAB 

EMPLOYEES 

Technical Details Remarks 

Group Name National Automotive Board  

Location  IMT, Manesar  

Commencement Date 28th March, 2024 Period One Year  

Insured  Group Details    Details of 
employees is 
attached at 
Annexure-V 

Employees Strength As 
on “Date” 

   

No of Dependents    

Total Number of Lives    

Sum Insured Bands Rs. 15,00,000/ each employee  

Primary member 
(self)+Age Band 

  

0-25 Details of employees is attached at 
Annexure-V  

 

26-30  

31-35  

36-40  

41-45  

46-50  

51-55  

56-60  

  

Total  

Coverage & Benefits Details Remarks 

To be covered-Death (due to any reasons), Permanent Total disablement, 
Permanent Partial Disablement and Temporary Total Disablement. 

 

  
 

Name and Signature of Authorized Person 

 

 

Seal 
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Sr.No Name Relationship DOB Sum Insured (in INR)
1 Mr. Rajnish Kr. Maurya Self 25.10.1979 10,00,000                                
2 Mrs. Rati Shukla Wife 25.05.1980
3 Ms. Ishanvi Singh Daughter 01.10.2011
4 Mrs. Shrividhya Lakshmanaswamy Self 14.12.1979 5,00,000                                  
5 Mr. Lakshmanaswamy T. V Husband 20.04.1970
6 Mr. Nanda Kumar Lakshmanaswamy Son 08.06.2004
7 Ms. Yamini Lakshmanaswamy Daughter 27.12.2006
8 Mrs. Chetna Paliwal Self 30.06.1985 5,00,000                                  
9 Ms. Sachi Rana Daughter 30.01.2017

10 Ms Shubhdi Rana Daughter 11.06.2010
11 Mrs. Geeta Kumar Self 13.10.1983 5,00,000                                  
12 Smt. Susheela Devi Mother 14.04.1954
13 Mr. Vinod Kumar Husband 10.06.1974
14 Mr. Vivan Kumar Son 14.04.2019
15 Mrs. Bhawna Ginti Self 14.11.1988 5,00,000                                  
16 Mr. Mahender Singh Husband 22.06.1985
17 Mr. Shubh Ginti Son 04.10.2017
18 Mrs. Vandana Bahl Self 11.01.1987 5,00,000                                  
19 Mr.Rajat Bahl Husband 23.10.1985
20 Mr. Aarav Bahl Son 8.8.2015
21 Mr.Mahendra Kumar Dhameeja Father 22.08.1960
22 Mr. Anish Kumar Chaudhary Self 15.08.1989 5,00,000                                  
23 Mr. Vinod Kumar Self 14.03.1969 5,00,000                                  
24 Mrs. Sita Devi Wife 03.04.1967
25 Mr. Devender Singh Self 07.04.1984 5,00,000                                  
26 Mrs. Deepa Devi Wife 01.08.1990
27 Mr. Rahul Singh Son 23.08.2012
28 Mr. Mohit Singh Son 14.11.2014
29 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Self 30.01.1972 5,00,000                                  
30 Mrs. Saroj Devi Wife 01.07.1970
31 Mr. Manoj Kumar Son 21.04.1998
32 Smt. Rameshwari Mother 02.03.1955
33 Mr. Bhupender Singh Self 17.06.1982 5,00,000                                  
34 Mrs. Mohani Devi Wife 12.06.1982
35 Ms. Shivani Daughter 22.09.2007
36 Ms. Rajani Daughter 08.04.2012
37 Mr. Nand Kishor Self 10.11.1992 5,00,000                                  
38 Mrs. Seema Mother 15.06.1973
39 Mrs. Preeti Wife 12.04.1993
40 Ms. Bhuvika Daughter 12.01.2021
41 Mr Purvansh Son 07.12.2023
42 Mr. Vivek Kumar Self 13.12.1977 10,00,000                                
43 Mrs. Meena Kumari Wife 16.09.1982
44 Mr. Mukund Choudhary Son 04.09.2007
45 Ms. Akshara Chaudhary Daughter 17.04.2013
46 Mr. Chitra Hans Self 05.07.1978 10,00,000                                
47 Mrs. Sewika Kumari Wife 14.07.1982
48 Mr. Atharav Shankar Son 31.03.2018
49 Mr. Shri Pal Yadav Self 19.07.1980 5,00,000                                  
50 Mrs. Parmila Yadav Wife 07.09.1982
51 Mr. Adarsh Yadav Son 04.08.2002
52 Mr. Aakash Yadav Son 20.12.2005
53 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Self 24.04.1982 5,00,000                                  
54 Mrs. Rekha Rani Wife 08.09.1989
55 Mr. Aryan Dhakoliya Son 26.05.2008
56 Mr. Mayank Dhakoliya Son 10.02.2010
57 Mr. Brajpal Singh Father 04.01.1957
58 Mrs. Saroj Devi Mother 01.01.1974
59 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Self 03.09.1986 5,00,000                                  

GROUP MEDICLAIM POLICY  
(Policy Period : 28.03.2024 to 27.03.2025)
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60 Mrs. Shivani Wife 07.09.1982
61 Ms. Deeher Daughter 18.07.2022
62 Mrs. Krishna Devi Mother 01.01.1964
63 Mr. Dhiraj Jaiswal Self 19.07.1984 10,00,000                                
64 Mrs. Gyanti Devi Mother 01.01.1959
65 Mr. Kedar Nath Jaiswal Father 01.01.1961
66 Mrs. Sapna Jaiswal Wife 10.02.1987
67 Ms. Katyayni Jaiswal Daughter 11.08.2013
68 Mr. Shivansh Jaiswal Son 15.10.2020
69 Mr. Anoop Kumar Singh Self 03.06.1978 7,50,000                                  
70 Mrs. Shakuntala Singh Mother 25.04.1956
71 Mrs. Anita Singh Wife 07.09.1984
72 Mr. Aditya Shankar Singh Son 09.06.2015
73 Mr. Ajeet Kumar Singh Self 01.04.1981 10,00,000                                
74 Mrs. Priti Singh Wife 05.07.1984
75 Mr. Apurva Vikram Singh Son 04.04.2011
76 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Self 27.06.1979 5,00,000                                  
77 Mrs. Manju Wife 02.09.1986
78 Mr. Anurag Son 10.02.2005
79 Mr. Deepak Son 21.11.2004
80 Mrs. Dhanno Devi Mother 01.01.1958
81 Mr. Ajay Kumar Self 01.10.1984 5,00,000                                  
82 Mrs. Pooja Wife 25.09.1983
83 Ms. Gauri Daughter 06.09.2013
84 Mrs. Omwati Devi Mother 17.06.1960
85 Mr. Pulkit Son 19.01.2017
86 Mr. Malik Afroj Ahmad Self 01.07.1990 5,00,000                                  
87 Mrs. Parveen Bano Wife 25.06.1992
88 Mr. Mohammad Aavesh Malik Son 27.02.2013
89 Mr. Mohd Farook Father 01.01.1958
90 Ms. Aayat Fatima Daughter 04.11.2017
91 Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Sah Self 01.09.1989 5,00,000                                  
92 Mrs. Uma  Sah Wife 24.04.1998
93 Mr. Bindeshwar Shah Father 06.07.1966
94 Mrs. Vishnu  Devi Sah Mother 19.10.1971
95 Ms. Lileesha Sah Daughter 12.03.2015
96 Mr. Dipesh Sah Son 30.08.2018
97 Mr. Amit Kumar Self 07.07.1986 5,00,000                                  
98 Mrs. Neetu Rani Wife 08.06.1986
99 Ms. Anushka Daughter 07.12.2012

100 Ms. Kavya Daughter 21.02.2016
101 Mr. Mojen Borogaon Self 12.04.1979 5,00,000                                  
102 Mrs. Ranu Bala Wife 18.01.1982
103 Mr. Gracious Son 28.10.2003
104 Ms. Gloria Borogaon Daughter 01.03.2009
105 Mr. Niraj Kumar Self 07.02.1990 5,00,000                                  
106 Mrs. Kanti Devi Mother 01.01.1949
107 Mrs. Seema Wife 31.10.1990
108 Ms. Krisha Daughter 28.06.2022

1,62,50,000               Total Sum Insured Value 
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Sr.No Name DOB Sum Insured (in INR)
1 Mr. Rajnish Kr. Maurya 25.10.1979 15,00,000                          
2 Mrs. Shrividhya Lakshmanaswamy 14.12.1979 15,00,000                          
3 Mrs. Chetna Paliwal 30.06.1985 15,00,000                          
4 Mrs. Geeta Kumar 13.10.1983 15,00,000                          
5 Mrs. Bhawna Ginti 14.11.1988 15,00,000                          
6 Mrs.Vandana Bahl 11.01.1987 15,00,000                          
7 Mr. Anish Kumar Chaudhary 15.08.1989 15,00,000                          
8 Mr. Vinod Kumar 14.03.1969 15,00,000                          
9 Mr. Devender Singh 07.04.1984 15,00,000                          

10 Mr. Dinesh Kumar 30.01.1972 15,00,000                          
11 Mr. Bhupender Singh 17.06.1982 15,00,000                          
12 Mr. Nand Kishor 10.11.1992 15,00,000                          
13 Mr. Vivek Kumar 13.12.1977 15,00,000                          
14 Mr. Chitra Hans 05.07.1978 15,00,000                          
15 Mr. Shri Pal Yadav 19.07.1980 15,00,000                          
16 Mr. Rajeev Kumar 24.04.1982 15,00,000                          
17 Mr. Mukesh Kumar 03.09.1986 15,00,000                          
18 Mr. Dhiraj Jaiswal 19.07.1984 15,00,000                          
19 Mr. Anoop Kumar Singh 03.06.1978 15,00,000                          
20 Mr. Ajeet Kumar Singh 01.04.1981 15,00,000                          
21 Mr. Mukesh Kumar 27.06.1979 15,00,000                          
22 Mr. Ajay Kumar 01.10.1984 15,00,000                          
23 Mr. Malik Afroj Ahmad 01.07.1990 15,00,000                          
24 Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Sah 01.09.1989 15,00,000                          
25 Mr. Amit Kumar 07.07.1986 15,00,000                          
26 Mr. Mojen Borogaon 12.04.1979 15,00,000                          
27 Mr. Niraj Kumar 07.02.1990 15,00,000                          

4,05,00,000                

GROUP PERSONAL ACCIDENT POLICY
(Policy Period : 28.03.2024 to 27.03.2025)

Total Sum Insured Value
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CHIL Claims Analysis Report 1

Care Health Insurance Limited

Policy Holder - NATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE BOARD Claim Analysis Report
Policy Number - 63730214 As on 24 Jan 2024
Policy Period - 28/03/2023-27/03/2024

Total Claims Experience Report

Status No Of Claims Value % Of Claims % Of Value
Cashless Settled 7 252012 17.9% 44.7%

Cashless Approved 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
Reimbursement Settled 23 194634 59.0% 34.5%

Reimbursement Approved 1 1480 2.6% 0.3%
Rejected 0 7000 0.0% 1.2%
Cancelled 8 108280 20.5% 19.2%

Domiciliary claims 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
Total 39 563406

Cashless In Process 0 0
Reimbursement In Process 0 0

Cashless In Query 0 0
Reimbursement In Query 1 2728

Cashless Issued 0 0
Total 1 2,728

Grand Total 40 5,66,134

Note: Details of Cashless Settled/ Approved & Reimbursement Settled / Approved

NIT No. NIT/FIN/GMP&GPA/24/01 37/40

NAB (Mukesh Kumar)
Text Box
Annexure-VIII



CHIL Claims Analysis Report 2

 Care Health Insurance Limited

Policy Holder - NATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE BOARD Claim Analysis Report
Policy Number - 63730214 As on 23 Jan 2024
Policy Period - 28/03/2023-27/03/2024

Top  Ailment Profile

Diagnosis Count Value % Of Claims % Of Value
Factors influencing health status 22 93471 70.97% 20.86%

DISEASES OF THE DIGESTIVE SYSTEM 3 212773 9.68% 47.48%
CERTAIN INFECTIOUS AND PARASITIC DISEASES 2 52100 6.45% 11.63%

PREGNANCY, CHILDBIRTH AND THE PUERPERIUM 1 35000 3.23% 7.81%
DISEASES OF THE GENITOURINARY SYSTEM 1 29696 3.23% 6.63%

Symptoms not elsewhere classified 1 13607 3.23% 3.04%
Grand Total 30 436647 100% 100%

Distribution Across Age

Age Count Value % Of Claims % Of Value
0-10 5 26276 16.13% 5.86%

11-20 4 57800 12.90% 12.90%
21-30 3 81458 9.68% 18.18%
31-40 10 210331 32.26% 46.94%
41-50 4 8620 12.90% 1.92%
51-60 3 51465 9.68% 11.48%
61-70 2 12173 6.45% 2.72%

Grand Total 31 448123 100% 100%

Distribution across Category of Beneficiaries Report

Relationship Count Value % Count % Value
SPOUSE 10 214201 32.26% 47.80%

MEMBER 8 92466 25.81% 20.63%
SON 5 60097 16.13% 13.41%

FATHER 1 31600 3.23% 7.05%
MOTHER 3 25780 9.68% 5.75%

DAUGHTER 4 23979 12.90% 5.35%
Grand Total 31 448123 100% 100%

Note: Details of Cashless Settled/ Approved & Reimbursement Settled / Approved
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CHIL Claims Analysis Report 3

Care Health Insurance Limited

Policy Holder - NATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE BOARD Claim Analysis Report
Policy Number - 63730214 As on 23 Jan 2024
Policy Period - 28/03/2023-27/03/2024

Distribution acoss Amount Band Reports

Amount Band Count Value % Of Claims % Of Value
Rs. 10,000/- And less 22 101555 70.97% 22.66%

Rs. 10,001/- to Rs. 25,000/- 3 71856 9.68% 16.03%
Rs. 25,001/- to Rs. 50,000/- 4 124069 12.90% 27.69%

Rs. 50,001/- to Rs. 1,00,000/- 2 150643 6.45% 33.62%
Grand Total 31 448123 100% 100%

Top Providers Profile

Hospital Count Value % of Claims % Of Value
  House Of Diagnostics Healthcare Pvt.Ltd 2 11548 15.38% 3.31%

  Pawan Gandhi Health Care Pvt. Ltd. 2 51060 15.38% 14.65%
  Virmani Hospital Pvt. Ltd. 2 55500 15.38% 15.92%

  Bhagwati Hospital 1 31600 7.69% 9.06%
  Max Super Speciality Hospital 1 99044 7.69% 28.41%

  Rg Stone Urology & Laparoscopy Hospital 1 77271 7.69% 22.16%
  Sir Ganga Ram Hospital 1 10000 7.69% 2.87%

  St Josephs Hospital 1 13607 7.69% 3.90%
  St.Joseph S Hospital 1 11476 7.69% 3.29%

  Virmani Hospital 1 36458 7.69% 10.46%
Grand Total 13 397564 100.00% 100.00%

Note: Details of Cashless Settled/ Approved & Reimbursement Settled / Approved
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Annexure-IX 

Financial Bid For 

Group Health Insurance Policy for NAB Employees and Their Family Members  

 

Sr. No. Particulars Premium in INR 

1 Premium for Group Health Insurance Policy 
coverage of employees and their family 
members/dependents 

 

2.  Taxes and duties, if any  

Total In figure  

Total in words  

 

Group Personal Accident Policy for Employees 

Sr. No. Particulars Premium in INR 

1 Premium for Group Personal Accident Policy 
for employees  

 

2.  Taxes and duties, if any  

Total In figure  

Total in words  

 

 

Name and Signature of authorized person 

 

Seal  
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